

## Nampa Library Square Couplet Project

Bid Opening May 27, 2014 2:30 p.m.

Engineered Structures, Inc.

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	Removal of Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 5,575.04	\$ 5,575.04
2	Removal of Sidewalk	420	SY	\$ 74.33	\$ 31,218.60
3	Removal of Bituminous Surface	140	SY	\$ 84.68	\$ 11,855.20
4	Removal of Curb & Gutter	540	LF	\$ 58.23	\$ 31,444.20
5	Removal of Curb	41	LF	\$ 49.56	\$ 2,031.96
6	Pedestrian Ramp w/Detectable Warning Domes	21	EA	\$ 1,802.59	\$ 37,854.39
7	6-inch Vertical Curb & Gutter	530	LF	\$ 39.64	\$ 21,009.20
8	ITD H-1-A (Sec 6) Traffic Delineator	296	LF	\$ 42.74	\$ 12,651.04
9	Concrete Sidewalks, 4"	190	SY	\$ 116.46	\$ 22,127.40
10	Crushed Aggregate for Base Type1	210	TON	\$ 31.96	\$ 6,711.60
11	Diluted Emulsified Asphalt for Tack Coat	25	GAL	\$ 9.91	\$ 247.75
12	Plant Mix Pavement	55	TON	\$ 230.43	\$ 12,673.65
13	Traffic Signal (@11th and 1st & 2nd)	1	LS	\$ 66,269.82	\$ 66,269.82
14	Traffic Signal (@11th and 3rd)	1	LS	\$ 41,583.57	\$ 41,583.57
15	Traffic Signal (@12th and 2nd)	1	LS	\$ 52,936.82	\$ 52,936.82
16	Traffic Signal (@12th and 3rd)	1	LS	\$ 166,900.45	\$ 166,900.45
17	Traffic Control Signs	600	SF	\$ 4.34	\$ 2,604.00
18	Traffic Control Barricades, Type 3	15	EA	\$ 49.56	\$ 743.40
19	Advance Warning Arrow Panel	2	EA	\$ 557.50	\$ 1,115.00
20	Temporary Flexible Raised Pavement Markers	250	EA	\$ 2.48	\$ 620.00
21	Traffic Control Maintenance	60	DAY	\$ 536.86	\$ 32,211.60
22	Portable Tubular Markers	50	EA	\$ 12.39	\$ 619.50
23	Portable Tubular Markers	300	EA	\$ 2.48	\$ 744.00
24	Painted Pavement Markings	1921	SF	\$ 0.74	\$ 1,421.54
25	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	4868	SF	\$ 9.86	\$ 47,998.48
26	Permanent Signing	124	SF	\$ 21.19	\$ 2,627.56
27	Steel Sign Posts	478	LB	\$ 2.48	\$ 1,185.44
28	Anchor Assembly	16	EA	\$ 229.20	\$ 3,667.20
29	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 27,007.95	\$ 27,007.95
30	Manhole, Adjust to Grade	12	EA	\$ 495.56	\$ 5,946.72
31	Valve Box, Adjust to Grade	4	EA	\$ 396.45	\$ 1,585.80
32	Subgrade Preparation Geotextile (Typ. III)	190	SY	\$ 45.84	\$ 8,709.60
33	Microsurfacing	10,990	SY	\$ 6.44	\$ 70,775.60
34	Night Work Lighting	1	LS	\$ 3,716.69	\$ 3,716.69
35	Obliteration of Pavment Markings	380	SF	\$ 2.48	\$ 942.40
36	Survey	1	LS	\$ 5,575.04	\$ 5,575.04
37	Miscellaneous Site Work	1	CA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
<b>TOTAL FOR BID SCHEDULE</b>					<b>\$ 762,908.21</b>